The Scheme has come into effect on 1st December, 2025, being the Effective Date (as defined 

under the Scheme). Further, in terms of the Scheme, the Effective Date will also be the 

Appointed Date i.e. 1st December, 2025. 

In accordance with the provisions of the Scheme, KWIL has allotted 2,34,95,91,262 (Two 

Hundred Thirty-Four Crore Ninety-Five Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Two 

Only) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each to the shareholders of HUL whose name appears in the 

Register of Members including the register and index of beneficial owners maintained by the 

Depositories as on the Record Date, i.e. Friday, 5th December, 2025, in the ratio of 1 (one) fully